
Swiss Golf Week 2025 - Brut Hommes

Stand: 25.07.25, 20:08 Heure
Pos.Name Club Hcp 22.07. 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. Total

   1 Siegenthaler, Michel Interlaken  5.7   (19)     36     32     33    101
   2Marshall, Andrew Fricktal  3.9     29   (26)     33     31     93
   3Kocher, Anton Wallenried  5.7     28   (26)     29     34     91
   4Tavernier, Julien Sion  5.4     27   (26)     29     33     89

Muller, Didier Les Bois  2.3     30     30   (20)     29     89
   6Daenzer, Erwin Wallenried  7.2     27   (22)     30     30     87
   7Huber, Marcel Fricktal  7.7   (22)     25     26     32     83

Ghoul, Mongi ASGI  7.2     27     28   (26)     28     83
   9 Fischer, Patrik Wylihof  8.0   (22)     26     28     28     82
  10Kaltenrieder, Vincent Wallenried  7.1     23   (20)     26     32     81

Carroz, Marc Sierre  6.5   (19)     28     26     27     81
Reymond, Alain Vuissens  8.6     28     24     29   (24)     81
Jacquerioz, Roland Sion  7.5     26     27     28   (24)     81

  14Hämmerlin, Beat Gstaad  9.5   (20)     24     28     28     80
  15Schaller, Eric Vuissens  9.2     27     27   (14)     25     79

Koller, Christophe Lavaux  9.3     28     26     25   (19)     79
  17Queloz, Frédéric Lausanne  6.4     23     29     26   (23)     78
  18Zollinger, Kurt Hittnau-Zürich 10.5     24   (18)     27     26     77

Grosjean, Pierre Neuchâtel  8.7     22     28   (22)     27     77
  20Buchwalder, Régis Les Bois 12.7   (21)     27     25     24     76
  21Maillard, Mathieu Lausanne  7.7     24     26   (22)     25     75

Borloz, Christophe Montreux  8.9     23     26   (21)     26     75
Knall, Gunter Sedrun 10.7   (20)     31     23     21     75

  24Fardel, Vincent ASGI  8.3     25     26     23   (18)     74
  25Aeschlimann, Sacha Lavaux  6.3     22     25     26   (20)     73
  26 Infanger, Andreas ASGI 11.4     18     22   (18)     32     72

Maurer, Daniel Payerne  8.7   (20)     25     26     21     72
  28Hänggi, Ueli Laufental 10.3   (12)     21     22     27     70

Bitschnau, Frédéric Sion 12.7     19     25   (13)     26     70
Gilligmann, Benoît Vuissens 14.2     26   (13)     19     25     70
Odermatt, Erwin Wylihof 10.7     21     25   (17)     24     70
Salzmann, Charles Wylihof 10.4     22     24     24   (22)     70

  33Tolle, Eric Domaine du Brésil  9.3     21   (14)     21     27     69
Boyer, Sébastien Lausanne 15.1     23     24     22   (21)     69
Dal Zotto, Fernando Les Bois 10.3     23     28   (15)     18     69
Mühlemann, Rolf Goldenberg 15.4     23     21     25   (14)     69

  37Amstutz, Steve Neuchâtel 11.8     20     23   (17)     25     68
Sutter, Christian ASGI 12.8     24   (18)     21     23     68
Boaga, Mark Fricktal  5.4   (21)     22     24     22     68
Keller, Daniel Ybrig 12.6     22     21     25   (19)     68
Richard, Sylvain ASGI 15.9     22     25     21   (18)     68

  42Sollberger, Pierre Sierre 14.5     21   (17)     23     23     67
Sutter, Heiko Fricktal  9.4   (19)     25     22     20     67
Marti, Johan Les Bois 13.7   (14)     25     22     20     67
Florey, René Sion  7.0     17     28     22   (15)     67
Morisod, Adrien Montreux  9.4     21     25     21   (15)     67

  47Steiner, Markus Interlaken  9.4     22   (20)     21     22     65
Hitz, Christian Fricktal 12.0     19     19     27   (19)     65
Müller, Michael Heidental  7.7     18     26     21     65

  50Oppliger, Roger Gstaad 11.7     21   (18)     19     24     64
Wenger, Peter Wallenried 13.2   (10)     18     22     24     64
Kehrli, Beat Goldenberg 10.5   (19)     23     20     21     64
Detrey, Julien Lavaux  7.9     25     19     20   (16)     64
Torti, Patrick Les Coullaux 12.8     21     24     19   (11)     64

  55 Lenz, Till Emmental 13.7   (16)     24     18     21     63
Friedli, Jean-Marc Les Bois 11.5     24     20   (17)     19     63
Mathys, Pierre-Alain Sierre 14.0     22     24   (14)     17     63
Siffert, Michel Lavaux 10.3     25     21     17   (16)     63
Moeschler, Philippe Vuissens 13.2     20     25     18   (15)     63

  60Granges, Raphael Sion 14.0     19   (17)     21     22     62
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Swiss Golf Week 2025 - Stand: 25.07.25, 20:08 Heure

Pos.Name Club Hcp 22.07. 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. Total

Lang, Robert Migros GolfCard 10.5   (17)     25     19     18     62
Biedermann, Magnus ASGI 12.6     17   (13)     27     18     62
Gerber, Hans Thunersee 10.0   (17)     18     25     19     62
Gerster, Fred Sierre 15.5   (15)     20     24     18     62
Martinet, Jean-Robert Neuchâtel 10.7     24     20     18   (17)     62

  66Matthey, Blaise Esery 11.8     20   (19)     20     21     61
  67Kunz, Martin Hittnau-Zürich 13.1     16   (13)     24     20     60

Scarone, Lucien Vuissens 12.4     23     20   (15)     17     60
Truffer, Guido ASGI 19.0     21     21     18   (18)     60
Iselin, Albert Migros GolfCard 14.9     17     20     23   (14)     60

  71Diener, Hans-Peter Goldenberg  9.9   (10)     20     16     23     59
Waespe, Philippe ASGI  7.8   (11)     23     16     20     59
Felley, Gérard Crans-sur-Sierre 15.5     23   (15)     18     18     59
Marti, Lucas Les Bois 12.4     23     18   (14)     18     59
Behar, Luc-Henry ASGI 13.0     19   (11)     24     16     59
Peer, Martin Lavaux 10.8     22     18     19     59

  77Späti, Michael Wylihof 15.9     18   (10)     18     22     58
Banto, Rodrigo FFG 17.5     14     25     19   (11)     58

  79Rota, Stefano Ybrig 17.4   (15)     17     18     22     57
Leuenberger, Pascal Limpachtal 15.5     15     19   (15)     23     57

  81Schaller, Patrik Blumisberg 13.3     21     18   (13)     17     56
Tavernier, Stéphane Sion 13.1     22     18     16   (12)     56
Dériaz, Dominique Lausanne 15.0     18     22     16   (10)     56

  84Comte, Marco Les Bois 19.1     17     19   (14)     19     55
Studer, Bruno Bern/Moossee 13.9   (16)     18     20     17     55
Bourquard, Sébastien ASGI 17.4     20     17     18   (17)     55
Saudan, Serge Verbier  9.9     15     18     22   (13)     55

  88Neuschütz, Lars Fricktal 13.3     15   (15)     21     18     54
Dind, Yannick Domaine Impérial 15.2   (13)     18     19     17     54
Ory, Emmanuel Les Bois 17.4     17   (14)     19     18     54
Oehlschläger, Heinz Zürichsee 14.9   (12)     18     22     14     54
Grogg, Samuel Wallenried 19.8     18     15     21   (12)     54

  93Brazzale, Luca Aaretal 17.5    (7)     13     16     24     53
Javet, Michel ASGI 17.9     15    (9)     19     19     53
Rutz, Werner Unterengstringen 19.0     17     17     19   (17)     53
Tinembart, Serge Neuchâtel 17.3   (15)     18     17     18     53
Zangerle, Wolfgang Fricktal 13.0     19    (8)     18     16     53
Savcic, Milos ASGI 17.5     15     21     17   (14)     53
Jaunin, Pierre-André Vuissens 16.5     19     20     14   (10)     53

 100Meier, Peter Migros GolfCard 16.2     14   (13)     16     22     52
Hale-Woods, Cédric Lavaux 17.7    (8)     20     15     17     52
Lorin, Jérôme Villars 32.6   (12)     19     19     14     52
Blanco, Sergio Domaine du Brésil 17.3     20     15     17   (13)     52

 104Götschmann, Bruno ASGI 12.7     18   (13)     14     19     51
Linhardt, Alexander Emmental 17.4     14     17   (14)     20     51
Thomi, Damian Wylihof 16.6     17   (12)     17     17     51
Hirschi, Michel Les Bois 15.5     17     17     17   (16)     51
Kuhnert, Laurent Domaine du Brésil 16.8     19     19   (12)     13     51
Lacroix, Jean-Laurent Divonne  9.7     16     22     13    (8)     51

 110Sonnard, Michel ASGI 16.0     15     23     12   (11)     50
 111Madliger, Tobias ASGI 20.9     14    (8)     17     18     49

Thomann, Adrian ASGI 21.2   (13)     15     15     19     49
Brönnimann, Walter Bern/Moossee 16.1   (14)     15     19     15     49
Sciboz, Jean-Michel Lavaux 26.4     13     21    (5)     15     49
Moret, Blaise Sion 20.1     15     16     18   (15)     49
Ming, Nicolas ASGI 18.1    (9)     18     18     13     49
Haefliger, Patrick Vuissens 15.7     16     17     16   (13)     49
Emery, Olivier Montreux 20.1     16     19    (9)     14     49
Reuse, Jean-Daniel Verbier 13.4     18     17     14   (14)     49
Stalder, Thierry Montreux 18.5     16     18     15   (14)     49

 121Saudan, Lionel Sierre 16.0   (11)     15     17     16     48
 122Marti, Jürg ASGI 22.0     13   (13)     15     19     47

Hausammann, Christian Migros GolfCard 15.1   (13)     14     17     16     47
Bortis, Matthias ASGI 18.5    (9)     12     18     17     47
Repond, Jean-Michel Domaine du Brésil 17.0     13     20     14   (13)     47

 126Brazzale, Franco Aaretal 16.4     13     14    (8)     19     46
Schuler, Daniel ASGI 24.3   (13)     15     16     15     46
Vonlanthen, Edgar Wallenried 18.2    (9)     13     19     14     46
Lorenz, Hubert Sion 21.0     13     17     16     46
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Swiss Golf Week 2025 - Stand: 25.07.25, 20:08 Heure

Pos.Name Club Hcp 22.07. 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. Total

 130Greub, Ueli Bern/Moossee 15.1   (10)     16     14     15     45
Huber, Werner Migros GolfCard 21.4     15   (10)     13     17     45
Décaillet, Dominique Sierre 17.5     14     16   (12)     15     45
Losinger, Nicola ASGI 18.5   (10)     15     17     13     45
Hochuli, Christoph ASGI 18.3     12     16     17   (10)     45
Christe, René Les Bois 15.8     13     17     15   (10)     45

 136Wälchli, Hanspeter ASGI 24.4     14     13   (11)     17     44
Burri, Patrick St. Apollinaire 19.4     19    (9)     11     14     44

 138Gavillet, Marcel ASGI 15.2      7     15    (7)     21     43
Schaller, Beat Wallenried 22.3    (8)     12     13     18     43
Bhend, René Rheinblick, GC 16.3    (9)     15     15     13     43
Berdoz, André Lavaux 14.5     20     10     13    (9)     43

 142Kaljic, Senad ASGI 18.7     10     13    (8)     19     42
Fellay, Patrick Montreux 12.3     17     13    (7)     12     42
Fellay, Christian Montreux 23.3     14     15     13   (10)     42

 145Portmann, Claude Aaretal 17.1     12    (9)     13     16     41
Guignard, Philippe ASGI 12.2     13     13   (12)     15     41
Monod, Fabrice Montreux 23.7     12     14   (10)     15     41
Zehnder, Jean-Pierre Les Bois 21.6     18     10    (9)     13     41
Hayoz, Jean-Daniel La Côte/Signal de Bo 20.8     16    (9)     12     13     41
Devanthéry, Claude Les Bois 19.7   (11)     13     14     14     41
Zbinden, Ruedi Aaretal 14.9     15     15   (10)     11     41
Brülhart, Pierre-Alain Vuissens 22.1     12     18     11   (10)     41
Fasano, Tony Sion 25.7     14     14     13    (5)     41
Müller, Peter Oberkirch 17.9     15     15     11     41

 155Rassadi, Daryoush Stefan Neuchâtel 26.4     11    (4)     14     15     40
Zuppiger, Bertram ASGI 19.2     12     11   (11)     17     40
Richner, Peter ASGI 21.7     13   (10)     13     14     40
Brasey, Pascal Vuissens 18.0     12     14    (9)     14     40
Defferrard, Stéphane Crans-sur-Sierre 17.3    (7)     18      8     14     40
Götschmann, Wolfgang St. Apollinaire 19.1     13    (6)     15     12     40
Schopfer, Christian Wallenried 14.3     14     14     12   (12)     40
Duca, Philippe ASGI 28.7     17     11   (10)     12     40
Hug, Reto ASGI 21.1   (10)     16     12     12     40
Schwaller, Rolf ASGI 23.0   (10)     16     13     11     40

 165Siegenthaler, Peter Oberkirch 20.6    (7)      9     15     15     39
Schulz, Uwe Fricktal 24.4    (9)     11     16     12     39
Bourquin, Marc ASGI 19.7      9     18    (8)     12     39
Madarasz, Roman ASGI 25.0     12   (10)     14     13     39
Joye, Bernard Lavaux 22.6     14   (11)     12     13     39
Patuzzi, Nicolas Sion 14.0      9     15     15     39

 171Germanier, Yves-Robert Sion 20.8     13      9    (8)     16     38
Marolf, Thomas Bern/Moossee 15.3     11     11   (11)     16     38
Oppikofer, Fritz ASGI 26.0     13     12    (8)     13     38
Ecoeur, Christian Sion 16.3     16     11     11   (10)     38
Grimm, Fred ASGI 26.3     11    (7)     16     11     38
Hänggi, Jean-Luc Les Bois 20.3     12     12     14    (7)     38

 177Boyer, François La Côte/Signal de Bo 21.5    (8)     16      9     12     37
Cosandey, Patrick ASGI 18.9     10     15    (8)     12     37
Jaccoud, Michel Lavaux 19.6    (8)     12     13     12     37
Senggen, Théophile Les Coullaux 24.0      7     19    (4)     11     37
Peter, Stefan Sempachersee 22.2     13     13     11   (11)     37

 182Hugonnet, Jean-François Montreux 19.7    (7)     10     13     13     36
De Pierri, Giuseppe Lavaux 16.8   (10)     13     12     11     36
Jones, David Les Coullaux 16.7     12     12    (8)     12     36
Bossy, Vincent ASGI 21.8     14     13    (8)      9     36
Zingg, René Lavaux 21.4     14      9     13    (8)     36
Calderoni, Gianni ASGI 29.4      8     15     13    (6)     36

 188Steiner, Tom Wylihof 18.7    (8)      9     12     14     35
 189Kälin, Leo ASGI 26.8     10   (10)     12     12     34

Grosjean, Pascal La Côte/Signal de Bo 21.2     14     10    (8)     10     34
 191Pfister, Michael ASGI 26.7    (8)     11     10     12     33

Grossenbacher, Stefan Wylihof 28.2    (7)      8     13     12     33
Byland, Andreas Bern/Moossee 19.0     15      9      9    (9)     33
Ryser, Michael Wallenried 25.6    (3)     10     12     11     33
Fankhauser, René ASGI 25.8     11    (3)     14      8     33
Hug, Jean-Marc Vuissens 18.0     10     14    (8)      9     33
Obwegeser, Jörg Kyburg 18.5     12      9     12    (9)     33
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Swiss Golf Week 2025 - Stand: 25.07.25, 20:08 Heure

Pos.Name Club Hcp 22.07. 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. Total

Rogl, Peter ASGI 31.1     12     12      9    (9)     33
Reber, Guido Interlaken 29.8    (5)     13     12      8     33
Verreyt, Thierry Lavaux 21.0     11      9     13    (4)     33
Larequi, Ivan-Philippe Matterhorn 12.7     10     14      9     33

 202Deriaz, Cédric Vuissens 19.7     14     11      7    (5)     32
 203Zürcher, Markus Wallenried 20.0    (5)      8     10     13     31

Lohner, Denis Sion 25.6      8     13    (7)     10     31
Neukomm, Denis Laufental 22.5      9    (7)     12     10     31
Künzler, Dennis Unterengstringen 20.3     11    (6)     11      9     31
Corpataux, Laurent ASGI 17.4     11    (6)     11      9     31
Droxler, Stéphane Neuchâtel 25.2     11    (7)     12      8     31
Duvoisin, Claude Vuissens 24.4     10     12    (6)      9     31
Krieger, Ralph Lavaux 21.3     12     12    (6)      7     31
Bütler, Ruedi Bubikon 28.6     11     13      7    (6)     31
Weber, Rolf Lausanne 24.9     15      7      9    (3)     31

 213Koller, Hans St. Apollinaire 17.7      8    (7)     10     12     30
Walthert, Claude Neuchâtel 19.3    (7)     12      9      9     30
Corbaz, Olivier ASGI 27.0     12      9    (4)      9     30
Obwegeser, Elmar Gams 24.1      9     12    (7)      9     30
Klingenstein, Patrick Heidental 23.0     10      9     11    (9)     30
Genoud, Thierry FFG 24.5     10     11      9    (8)     30

 219Preisig, Marc Migros GolfCard 26.1    (7)      9      9     11     29
Messerli, Urs Gstaad 27.2      8    (7)      9     12     29
Viret, Sébastien Lausanne 24.8     12      8    (3)      9     29
Vesti, Guido ASGI 23.6     11    (4)     11      7     29

 223Martin, Gilles Sion 29.1      6      7    (5)     15     28
von Dach, Peter Laufental 23.1      8     10    (5)     10     28
Liechti, Werner Wallenried 23.8     10     10      8    (8)     28
Wyss, René ASGI 29.9      9     11    (5)      8     28

 227Fahrny, Pierre-Yvan Leuk 28.4      8    (4)     10      9     27
Oelfke, Jan ASGI 30.6     10    (2)      8      9     27
Adam, Benoît ASGI 16.9      8     10      9    (7)     27
Gagnage, François ASGI 25.4     12      5     10    (5)     27

 231Weber, Beat ASGI 26.7      7     10      9    (7)     26
Schlaubitz, Herbert C. Bürgenstock 28.6      9    (3)      8      9     26
Barlatey, Jean-Pierre ASGI 28.1      9     10    (6)      7     26
Topfel, Peter Wallenried 22.6     10      7      9    (5)     26

 235Caspary, Jacques Lavaux 27.1      9      6    (6)     10     25
Ernand, Miguel Lausanne 26.0      7     10    (6)      8     25
Gerber, Michel Les Bois 29.6      8     10    (5)      7     25
Mitterdorfer, Andreas Lägern/Otelfingen 23.6      4     10     11     25

 239Ramer, Claus Lägern/Otelfingen 29.0      6      8    (4)     10     24
Baumgartner, Stefan ASGI 23.9      5    (5)     13      6     24
Pfister, Silvan Wallenried 31.1      5     11      8    (2)     24

 242Mertenat, Claude Gruyère 25.4      5     10    (3)      8     23
Umhang, Jürg Bern/Moossee 24.3      9    (4)      8      6     23
Gunzinger, Nils Les Coullaux 16.9      7     10    (5)      6     23

 245Locca, Gian Franco Lavaux 20.5      6    (3)      6     10     22
Szolansky, Franz Sempachersee 24.7      9    (4)      7      6     22
Kölliker, Hans Goldenberg 30.9      8      7      7    (5)     22
Maeder, Philippe Vuissens 15.5      7      6      9    (4)     22

 249Morgenegg, Beat Wallenried 28.7    (3)      7      6      8     21
Walther, Jean-Pierre ASGI 27.3      9      5    (3)      7     21
Aebersold, Andreas Wallenried 24.5     10      4      7     21

 252Desvoignes, Alfred ASGI 32.8    (3)      6      6      8     20
Peier, Anton ASGI 20.5      6    (4)      7      7     20
Kilchör, René ASGI 24.4      6      8    (5)      6     20
Jaques, Yves ASGI 24.8      4      8      8    (3)     20

 256Raetzo, Adrian ASGI 24.0      6      7    (5)      6     19
Bregenzer, Beat Küssnacht 26.7    (2)      3      9      7     19
Michelet, Philippe Lavaux 27.9      5      7      7    (4)     19

 259Huber, Beat ASGI 25.7      6      7      5    (5)     18
 260Lehmann, Urs Riederalp 22.0      4      9    (3)      4     17
 261Mathys, Beat Bern/Moossee 32.2      5      4      7    (3)     16

Charlet, Jean-Claude ASGI 24.9      8    (1)      4      4     16
Fehlmann, Patrice Sierre 23.2      1      6      9     16

 264Bornet, Edgard Montreux 33.3      5    (4)      5      5     15
 265Kälin, Adrian ASGI 32.5      3      2      4      9
 266Ragno, Frédéric ASGI 23.5      4      4      8
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Swiss Golf Week 2025 - Stand: 25.07.25, 20:08 Heure

Pos.Name Club Hcp 22.07. 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. Total

 267Dambach, Max ASGI 36.3      2      2    (1)      3      7
Guggisberg, Jörg Küssnacht 21.2      2      4      1      7

 269Chapuis, Rolf Montreux 32.6      2      2      4
 270Zaugg, Johannes M. Rheinfelden 28.2      1      1      1    (1)      3
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Swiss Golf Week 2025 - Net Hommes 1ère Série

Pos.Name Club Hcp 22.07. 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. Total

   1Richard, Sylvain ASGI 15.9     37     41     36   (35)    114
Boyer, Sébastien Lausanne 15.1     38     38     38   (33)    114
Mühlemann, Rolf Goldenberg 15.4     37     37     40   (29)    114

   4 Siegenthaler, Michel Interlaken  5.7   (24)     41     36     36    113
Buchwalder, Régis Les Bois 12.7   (34)     39     39     35    113

   6Rota, Stefano Ybrig 17.4   (32)     36     36     40    112
Gilligmann, Benoît Vuissens 14.2     41   (23)     32     39    112

   8Bourquard, Sébastien ASGI 17.4     40   (31)     36     34    110
Banto, Rodrigo FFG 17.5     31     43     36   (27)    110

  10Sollberger, Pierre Sierre 14.5     34   (31)     37     38    109
  11Zollinger, Kurt Hittnau-Zürich 10.5     33   (29)     37     38    108

Daenzer, Erwin Wallenried  7.2     34   (29)     37     37    108
Hämmerlin, Beat Gstaad  9.5   (29)     34     37     37    108

  14Huber, Marcel Fricktal  7.7   (29)     34     33     40    107
Bitschnau, Frédéric Sion 12.7     32     37   (24)     38    107
Felley, Gérard Crans-sur-Sierre 15.5     39   (30)     33     35    107
Blanco, Sergio Domaine du Brésil 17.3     38     34     35   (30)    107

  18Sutter, Christian ASGI 12.8     36   (29)     34     36    106
Reymond, Alain Vuissens  8.6     36     33     37   (33)    106
Gerster, Fred Sierre 15.5     31     35     40   (31)    106
Savcic, Milos ASGI 17.5     33     37     36   (30)    106
Koller, Christophe Lavaux  9.3     37     36     33   (27)    106

  23Kocher, Anton Wallenried  5.7     33   (32)     33     39    105
Javet, Michel ASGI 17.9     32   (26)     36     37    105
Ghoul, Mongi ASGI  7.2     36     34   (33)     35    105
Schaller, Eric Vuissens  9.2     37     35   (21)     33    105
Mathys, Pierre-Alain Sierre 14.0     35     38   (26)     32    105

  28 Infanger, Andreas ASGI 11.4     29     32   (28)     43    104
Tavernier, Julien Sion  5.4   (31)     32     33     39    104
Leuenberger, Pascal Limpachtal 15.5     33     32   (28)     39    104
Fischer, Patrik Wylihof  8.0   (30)     33     36     35    104
Lenz, Till Emmental 13.7   (28)     38     32     34    104

  33Granges, Raphael Sion 14.0   (32)     33     35     35    103
Keller, Daniel Ybrig 12.6     32     35     36   (31)    103
Marti, Johan Les Bois 13.7   (26)     38     35     30    103
Jacquerioz, Roland Sion  7.5     33     34     36   (30)    103
Knall, Gunter Sedrun 10.7     30     40     33   (29)    103

  38Brazzale, Luca Aaretal 17.5   (19)     29     31     42    102
Späti, Michael Wylihof 15.9     30   (26)     33     39    102
Meier, Peter Migros GolfCard 16.2     30   (26)     34     38    102
Wenger, Peter Wallenried 13.2   (22)     30     35     37    102
Marshall, Andrew Fricktal  3.9     32   (30)     36     34    102
Tinembart, Serge Neuchâtel 17.3   (33)     34     34     34    102
Repond, Jean-Michel Domaine du Brésil 17.0     32     37     33   (27)    102
Jaunin, Pierre-André Vuissens 16.5     34     37     31   (26)    102

  46 Linhardt, Alexander Emmental 17.4     31     32   (31)     38    101
Oppliger, Roger Gstaad 11.7     34   (29)     31     36    101
Grosjean, Pierre Neuchâtel  8.7   (29)     36     31     34    101
Dind, Yannick Domaine Impérial 15.2   (25)     35     33     33    101
Salzmann, Charles Wylihof 10.4     33     34     34   (31)    101
Torti, Patrick Les Coullaux 12.8     34     36     31   (23)    101
Dériaz, Dominique Lausanne 15.0     34     37     30   (23)    101

  53Kaltenrieder, Vincent Wallenried  7.1     29   (28)     31     40    100
Odermatt, Erwin Wylihof 10.7     32     34   (28)     34    100
Ory, Emmanuel Les Bois 17.4     31   (30)     38     31    100
Kuhnert, Laurent Domaine du Brésil 16.8     33     37   (26)     30    100
Iselin, Albert Migros GolfCard 14.9   (29)     34     36     30    100
Moeschler, Philippe Vuissens 13.2     31     38     31   (24)    100

  59Amstutz, Steve Neuchâtel 11.8     29     34   (29)     36     99
Hänggi, Ueli Laufental 10.3   (22)     31     32     36     99
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Swiss Golf Week 2025 - Stand: 25.07.25, 20:08 Heure

Pos.Name Club Hcp 22.07. 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. Total

Thomi, Damian Wylihof 16.6     33   (25)     32     34     99
Kunz, Martin Hittnau-Zürich 13.1   (26)     27     38     34     99
Hitz, Christian Fricktal 12.0     30   (30)     38     31     99
Hale-Woods, Cédric Lavaux 17.7   (23)     37     31     31     99

  65Matthey, Blaise Esery 11.8     31     31   (31)     36     98
Borloz, Christophe Montreux  8.9     31     33   (30)     34     98
Maillard, Mathieu Lausanne  7.7     31     34   (29)     33     98
Carroz, Marc Sierre  6.5   (24)     33     33     32     98
Brönnimann, Walter Bern/Moossee 16.1   (27)     32     34     32     98
Queloz, Frédéric Lausanne  6.4   (28)     35     32     31     98
Hirschi, Michel Les Bois 15.5     33     30     35   (29)     98
Ming, Nicolas ASGI 18.1   (22)     37     32     29     98
Dal Zotto, Fernando Les Bois 10.3     34     37   (26)     27     98

  74Scarone, Lucien Vuissens 12.4     34     32   (27)     31     97
Friedli, Jean-Marc Les Bois 11.5     37     30   (28)     30     97
Maurer, Daniel Payerne  8.7   (26)     34     34     29     97
Fardel, Vincent ASGI  8.3     33     32     32   (25)     97
Morisod, Adrien Montreux  9.4     31     34     32   (22)     97

  79Tolle, Eric Domaine du Brésil  9.3     30   (23)     30     36     96
Hochuli, Christoph ASGI 18.3     28     35     33   (27)     96
Tavernier, Stéphane Sion 13.1     35     30     31   (21)     96

  82Décaillet, Dominique Sierre 17.5     29     33   (25)     33     95
Behar, Luc-Henry ASGI 13.0     28   (21)     37     30     95
Vonlanthen, Edgar Wallenried 18.2   (23)     30     35     30     95
Biedermann, Magnus ASGI 12.6     27   (26)     39     29     95

  86Neuschütz, Lars Fricktal 13.3   (25)     27     34     33     94
Studer, Bruno Bern/Moossee 13.9     30     33   (30)     31     94
Marti, Lucas Les Bois 12.4     36     28   (24)     30     94
Kehrli, Beat Goldenberg 10.5     31     32     31   (30)     94
Martinet, Jean-Robert Neuchâtel 10.7     36     30     28   (28)     94

  91Brazzale, Franco Aaretal 16.4     30     29   (25)     34     93
Schaller, Patrik Blumisberg 13.3     32     30   (23)     31     93
Lang, Robert Migros GolfCard 10.5   (24)     35     29     29     93
Sonnard, Michel ASGI 16.0     28     38     27   (25)     93

  95Steiner, Markus Interlaken  9.4     31     29   (28)     32     92
Brasey, Pascal Vuissens 18.0     31     30   (26)     31     92
Muller, Didier Les Bois  2.3     31     31   (22)     30     92
Haefliger, Patrick Vuissens 15.7     31     32   (28)     29     92
Sutter, Heiko Fricktal  9.4   (26)     36     28     28     92

 100Greub, Ueli Bern/Moossee 15.1   (24)     34     27     30     91
Oehlschläger, Heinz Zürichsee 14.9   (25)     28     36     27     91
Siffert, Michel Lavaux 10.3     32     32   (25)     27     91
Christe, René Les Bois 15.8     28     32     31   (26)     91

 104Diener, Hans-Peter Goldenberg  9.9   (18)     28     27     35     90
Gerber, Hans Thunersee 10.0     27   (25)     36     27     90
Peer, Martin Lavaux 10.8     33     26     31     90

 107Portmann, Claude Aaretal 17.1     30   (23)     30     29     89
Hausammann, Christian Migros GolfCard 15.1   (25)     30     30     29     89
Aeschlimann, Sacha Lavaux  6.3     27     31     31   (27)     89

 110Saudan, Lionel Sierre 16.0   (24)     28     29     31     88
Müller, Peter Oberkirch 17.9     30     33     25     88

 112Zangerle, Wolfgang Fricktal 13.0     30   (19)     29     28     87
 113Defferrard, Stéphane Crans-sur-Sierre 17.3   (21)     34     22     30     86

Reuse, Jean-Daniel Verbier 13.4     32     28     26   (25)     86
Florey, René Sion  7.0     23     34     29   (20)     86

 116Götschmann, Bruno ASGI 12.7     27     26   (26)     32     85
Bhend, René Rheinblick, GC 16.3   (20)     32     25     28     85
Detrey, Julien Lavaux  7.9     32     26     27   (25)     85
Müller, Michael Heidental  7.7     24     34     27     85

 120Gavillet, Marcel ASGI 15.2   (16)     28     19     37     84
De Pierri, Giuseppe Lavaux 16.8   (23)     29     29     26     84
Ecoeur, Christian Sion 16.3     31     23     30   (20)     84

 123Saudan, Serge Verbier  9.9     25     27     30   (22)     82
 124Boaga, Mark Fricktal  5.4   (24)     27     28     26     81

Zbinden, Ruedi Aaretal 14.9     26     29   (24)     26     81
Hug, Jean-Marc Vuissens 18.0     26     29   (23)     26     81

 127Marolf, Thomas Bern/Moossee 15.3     26   (24)     25     29     80
Jones, David Les Coullaux 16.7     27     26   (23)     27     80
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Pos.Name Club Hcp 22.07. 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. Total

 129Waespe, Philippe ASGI  7.8   (20)     29     23     27     79
Berdoz, André Lavaux 14.5     33   (20)     25     21     79

 131Koller, Hans St. Apollinaire 17.7   (23)     25     24     29     78
 132Schopfer, Christian Wallenried 14.3     23     27   (23)     26     76
 133Guignard, Philippe ASGI 12.2     24     24   (24)     27     75

Lacroix, Jean-Laurent Divonne  9.7     24     32     19   (15)     75
 135Fellay, Patrick Montreux 12.3     28     23   (17)     23     74
 136Patuzzi, Nicolas Sion 14.0     18     27     28     73
 137Larequi, Ivan-Philippe Matterhorn 12.7     22     26     23     71
 138Corpataux, Laurent ASGI 17.4     24   (20)     25     21     70
 139Adam, Benoît ASGI 16.9     21     27     20   (18)     68
 140Gunzinger, Nils Les Coullaux 16.9     17     22     21   (17)     60
 141Maeder, Philippe Vuissens 15.5     18     17     19   (17)     54
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Swiss Golf Week 2025 - Net Hommes 2ème Série

Pos.Name Club Hcp 22.07. 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. Total

   1 Lorin, Jérôme Villars 32.6     44     53     45   (36)    142
   2 Sciboz, Jean-Michel Lavaux 26.4     38     50   (25)     39    127

Duca, Philippe ASGI 28.7     51     39   (34)     37    127
   4 Schulz, Uwe Fricktal 24.4   (29)     38     42     37    117

Calderoni, Gianni ASGI 29.4     32     44     41   (24)    117
   6Truffer, Guido ASGI 19.0     40     39     37   (34)    116
   7Rassadi, Daryoush Stefan Neuchâtel 26.4     32   (20)     40     43    115
   8Kälin, Leo ASGI 26.8   (34)     37     40     37    114

Grossenbacher, Stefan Wylihof 28.2   (29)     35     43     36    114
Grogg, Samuel Wallenried 19.8     37     35     42   (30)    114

  11Oppikofer, Fritz ASGI 26.0     35     39   (28)     39    113
Fasano, Tony Sion 25.7     39     39     35   (23)    113

  13Schuler, Daniel ASGI 24.3     34   (34)     36     42    112
Rogl, Peter ASGI 31.1     37   (34)     36     39    112

  15Wälchli, Hanspeter ASGI 24.4     36     33   (31)     42    111
  16Madliger, Tobias ASGI 20.9     34   (25)     38     38    110

Comte, Marco Les Bois 19.1     37     37   (31)     36    110
Rutz, Werner Unterengstringen 19.0   (34)     36     39     35    110
Madarasz, Roman ASGI 25.0     38   (29)     38     34    110

  20Schaller, Beat Wallenried 22.3   (23)     31     35     43    109
Huber, Werner Migros GolfCard 21.4     36   (29)     35     38    109

  22Marti, Jürg ASGI 22.0     32   (30)     37     39    108
Reber, Guido Interlaken 29.8     33     40     35   (29)    108

  24Martin, Gilles Sion 29.1     30     35   (29)     42    107
Schwaller, Rolf ASGI 23.0   (32)     37     36     34    107
Wyss, René ASGI 29.9     42     35   (25)     30    107
Pfister, Silvan Wallenried 31.1     32     41     34   (15)    107
Lorenz, Hubert Sion 21.0     36     37     34    107

  29Thomann, Adrian ASGI 21.2     34     35   (33)     37    106
Kölliker, Hans Goldenberg 30.9     41   (30)     33     32    106
Brülhart, Pierre-Alain Vuissens 22.1     32     41     33   (27)    106

  32Emery, Olivier Montreux 20.1     38     36   (28)     31    105
  33Schlaubitz, Herbert C. Bürgenstock 28.6     35   (28)     33     36    104

Fankhauser, René ASGI 25.8     34   (26)     41     29    104
Fellay, Christian Montreux 23.3     37     31     36   (24)    104

  36Ryser, Michael Wallenried 25.6   (23)     29     37     37    103
Monod, Fabrice Montreux 23.7     33     36   (30)     34    103
Pfister, Michael ASGI 26.7     34     34     35   (34)    103
Moret, Blaise Sion 20.1   (30)     33     39     31    103
Grimm, Fred ASGI 26.3     33   (22)     43     27    103
Stalder, Thierry Montreux 18.5     34     37     32   (27)    103

  42Morgenegg, Beat Wallenried 28.7   (20)     34     31     37    102
Zehnder, Jean-Pierre Les Bois 21.6     37     28   (25)     37    102
Burri, Patrick St. Apollinaire 19.4     34   (28)     32     36    102
Desvoignes, Alfred ASGI 32.8   (27)     36     32     34    102
Joye, Bernard Lavaux 22.6     35   (29)     36     31    102
Bütler, Ruedi Bubikon 28.6     31     42     29   (28)    102
Peter, Stefan Sempachersee 22.2     35     35     32   (28)    102

  49Viret, Sébastien Lausanne 24.8     36     30   (15)     35    101
Devanthéry, Claude Les Bois 19.7   (30)     34     36     31    101
Hug, Reto ASGI 21.1     32     37     32   (30)    101
Weber, Rolf Lausanne 24.9     41     28     32   (24)    101

  53Germanier, Yves-Robert Sion 20.8     34     30   (26)     36    100
Preisig, Marc Migros GolfCard 26.1     29     37   (24)     34    100

  55Messerli, Urs Gstaad 27.2   (29)     31     31     37     99
Corbaz, Olivier ASGI 27.0     34     30   (26)     35     99
Ernand, Miguel Lausanne 26.0     32     34   (28)     33     99
Losinger, Nicola ASGI 18.5     30     32     37   (27)     99

  59Oelfke, Jan ASGI 30.6     29   (14)     34     35     98
Hayoz, Jean-Daniel La Côte/Signal de Bo 20.8     33   (28)     32     33     98
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Pos.Name Club Hcp 22.07. 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. Total

Barlatey, Jean-Pierre ASGI 28.1     33     32     33   (31)     98
  62Ramer, Claus Lägern/Otelfingen 29.0     26     34   (26)     37     97

Obwegeser, Elmar Gams 24.1     30     35   (29)     32     97
Gerber, Michel Les Bois 29.6   (26)     34     34     29     97
Genoud, Thierry FFG 24.5     31     33     33   (27)     97

  66Richner, Peter ASGI 21.7     30   (28)     33     33     96
Duvoisin, Claude Vuissens 24.4     32     32   (29)     32     96
Bossy, Vincent ASGI 21.8     32     32   (23)     32     96
Liechti, Werner Wallenried 23.8     32     32     32   (31)     96
Lohner, Denis Sion 25.6   (27)     37     28     31     96

  71Hugonnet, Jean-François Montreux 19.7   (25)     28     30     37     95
Bortis, Matthias ASGI 18.5     27   (27)     34     34     95

  73Zuppiger, Bertram ASGI 19.2     30     28   (27)     36     94
Senggen, Théophile Les Coullaux 24.0     21     40   (21)     33     94
Weber, Beat ASGI 26.7     27     38     29   (27)     94
Boyer, François La Côte/Signal de Bo 21.5     28     37     29   (27)     94
Mathys, Beat Bern/Moossee 32.2     27     32     35   (26)     94

  78Siegenthaler, Peter Oberkirch 20.6     25   (23)     33     35     93
Götschmann, Wolfgang St. Apollinaire 19.1     30   (22)     34     29     93
Bourquin, Marc ASGI 19.7   (23)     40     25     28     93
Gagnage, François ASGI 25.4     33     27     33   (25)     93

  82Hänggi, Jean-Luc Les Bois 20.3     31     27     34   (25)     92
Verreyt, Thierry Lavaux 21.0     31     31     30   (24)     92
Bornet, Edgard Montreux 33.3     31     25     36   (22)     92

  85Fahrny, Pierre-Yvan Leuk 28.4     26   (26)     32     33     91
Klingenstein, Patrick Heidental 23.0     33     28     30   (26)     91
Michelet, Philippe Lavaux 27.9     24     33     34   (23)     91

  88Neukomm, Denis Laufental 22.5     26   (26)     30     34     90
Grosjean, Pascal La Côte/Signal de Bo 21.2     37     27     26   (26)     90
Vesti, Guido ASGI 23.6     31   (23)     33     26     90
Zingg, René Lavaux 21.4     32     29     29   (23)     90

  92Kaljic, Senad ASGI 18.7     26     29   (25)     34     89
Byland, Andreas Bern/Moossee 19.0     32     29   (25)     28     89

  94Raetzo, Adrian ASGI 24.0     25     30   (25)     33     88
von Dach, Peter Laufental 23.1     30     28   (23)     30     88
Obwegeser, Jörg Kyburg 18.5     31   (26)     29     28     88
Jaccoud, Michel Lavaux 19.6   (25)     30     30     28     88
Droxler, Stéphane Neuchâtel 25.2     33   (24)     29     26     88

  99Cosandey, Patrick ASGI 18.9     27     32   (26)     28     87
 100Szolansky, Franz Sempachersee 24.7     28   (22)     26     32     86

Walthert, Claude Neuchâtel 19.3   (23)     29     28     29     86
Caspary, Jacques Lavaux 27.1     28   (25)     29     29     86
Baumgartner, Stefan ASGI 23.9     23   (23)     37     26     86

 104Steiner, Tom Wylihof 18.7     25   (21)     30     30     85
 105Walther, Jean-Pierre ASGI 27.3     32     22   (19)     30     84

Topfel, Peter Wallenried 22.6     31     26     27   (21)     84
Deriaz, Cédric Vuissens 19.7     30     29     25   (20)     84

 108Krieger, Ralph Lavaux 21.3     32     29   (20)     22     83
 109Bregenzer, Beat Küssnacht 26.7     21   (14)     34     27     82

Charlet, Jean-Claude ASGI 24.9     29   (12)     28     25     82
Huber, Beat ASGI 25.7     22     34     26   (22)     82

 112Locca, Gian Franco Lavaux 20.5     25   (18)     29     27     81
Künzler, Dennis Unterengstringen 20.3     29   (19)     28     24     81
Mitterdorfer, Andreas Lägern/Otelfingen 23.6     17     31     33     81

 115Umhang, Jürg Bern/Moossee 24.3     29     24     27   (23)     80
 116 Jaques, Yves ASGI 24.8   (18)     29     30     20     79
 117Kilchör, René ASGI 24.4     26   (21)     27     25     78
 118Zürcher, Markus Wallenried 20.0   (15)     19     27     31     77

Aebersold, Andreas Wallenried 24.5     29     22     26     77
 120Peier, Anton ASGI 20.5     21   (20)     25     29     75

Mertenat, Claude Gruyère 25.4     25     27   (17)     23     75
 122Kälin, Adrian ASGI 32.5   (19)     22     21     22     65

Dambach, Max ASGI 36.3     19   (18)     25     21     65
 124Fehlmann, Patrice Sierre 23.2     18     20     26     64
 125Lehmann, Urs Riederalp 22.0     17     26   (16)     20     63
 126Chapuis, Rolf Montreux 32.6     23     24     12     59
 127Zaugg, Johannes M. Rheinfelden 28.2    (8)     14     13     12     39
 128Ragno, Frédéric ASGI 23.5     17     20     37
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 129Guggisberg, Jörg Küssnacht 21.2      9    (5)     10      8     27
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Swiss Golf Week 2025 - Brut Dames

Pos.Name Club Hcp 22.07. 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. Total

   1 Zen Ruffinen, Sibylle Bern/Moossee  6.7     28   (23)     30     30     88
   2Tobler, Gabi Unterengstringen  9.8   (22)     23     25     28     76
   3Criblez Walthert, Michèle Neuchâtel  7.1     26     23     22   (17)     71
   4Moser, Yara Bern/Moossee 10.6     21     24     24   (18)     69
   5Megert Marshall, Sonia ASGI 10.7     22     23   (21)     23     68
   6Donhauser, Bettina Ybrig 10.6     19   (18)     22     24     65
   7Martinet, Mireille Neuchâtel 12.4   (15)     19     18     25     62

Kmitta, Corinne Hittnau-Zürich 11.6   (17)     18     25     19     62
   9Bommeli, Elisabeth Bonmont 14.2     23     18     19   (17)     60

Luethi, Béatrice Lavaux 19.4     18     24     18   (18)     60
  11Weber, Natalia Bern/Moossee 10.8     16   (16)     23     20     59

Cavin, Volahanta Vuissens 10.2     21     20     18   (10)     59
  13Rein, Maria Ybrig 14.2   (10)     16     20     22     58
  14Emery, Yvette Sion 12.1     14     22   (13)     21     57

Truffer, Jacqueline ASGI 18.7   (15)     22     16     19     57
Fueg, Lise-Marie St. Apollinaire 15.7     16   (10)     23     18     57
Linder, Monika Wallenried 15.9     18     18     21   (13)     57

  18Hatz, Rosa Lägern/Otelfingen 21.4   (15)     20     18     18     56
  19Klingenstein, Sonja Heidental 15.0     17     18   (15)     20     55

Schaufelberger, Irene ASGI 12.7     14   (12)     23     18     55
  21Ryffel, Karine Vuissens 19.6     16     23   (10)     12     51
  22Oppliger, Irène Gstaad 12.7     13     17   (12)     20     50

Siegenthaler, Jeanette Oberkirch 12.5     21     12     17   (12)     50
Pappert, Christine Hittnau-Zürich 12.5     17     17     16   (10)     50

  25Ruch, Claudia Wallenried 22.5     11     17     20   (11)     48
  26Bosshart, Regina Hittnau-Zürich 18.2     16     12   (10)     18     46

Desvoignes, Caroline ASGI 22.0     17     13     16   (13)     46
  28Kehrli, Monika Goldenberg 18.7     13     14     18   (13)     45

Lorenz, Patricia Sion 21.5     15     14     16   (10)     45
Dorsaz, Rébecca Leuk 19.4    (8)     16     18     11     45

  31Helbling, Christine ASGI 21.2    (9)     15     14     15     44
Herger, Elisabeth Klosters 17.6     14     15     15   (12)     44
Sauter, Daniela ASGI 20.6     12     18     14    (6)     44

  34Tavernier, Stéphanie Sion 30.0    (5)     14     18     11     43
Flückiger, Evelyne Lavaux 21.9     15     15     13    (8)     43

  36Peter, Maya Sempachersee 20.0     13     13     16   (13)     42
  37Wachter, Bernadette ASGI 21.2     12     16     13   (11)     41

Guggenheim, Daniela Laufental 15.6     12     14     15     41
  39Morgenegg, Annemarie Wallenried 21.0     11     12    (8)     16     39

Bahy, Sibyl Sion 18.0    (9)     16     11     12     39
Hiroz, Marlène Sion 21.6     13     13     13   (12)     39

  42Fehlmann, Muriel Neuchâtel 20.0    (9)     11     11     16     38
Rieder, Violette Lavaux 16.6     10     11     17   (10)     38

  44Zumstein, Susann Markgräflerland, GC 20.7     13    (9)     12     12     37
Bitschnau, Elizabeth Sion 19.4      9     14     14    (8)     37

  46Brogini, Sabrina Wylihof 30.9    (7)     10     14     12     36
Mortier, Marielle Lavaux 20.5     15     12      9    (6)     36

  48Aman, Virpi ASGI 22.1    (8)     10     10     14     34
Leuenberger, Monika Limpachtal 21.3      8     13    (7)     13     34
Coveanu, Juliana Ybrig 24.8    (6)      9     14     11     34
Rossier, Michèle ASGI 26.8    (7)     12     11     11     34
Jaquier, Liliane Lavaux 20.1      8     16    (8)     10     34
Keller, Joelle ASGI 27.1     12     13      9    (5)     34
Rassadi, Brigitte Neuchâtel 22.6     10     15      9    (4)     34

  55Reber, Nathalie Interlaken 21.5      8     13     12    (8)     33
Hueber, Sarah Laufental 20.2      9     12     12     33

  57Hirsig, Claudia Migros GolfCard 24.7      5    (5)     11     16     32
Luz, Christa Rheinfelden 21.5     10      9    (9)     13     32
Martin, Christine Sion 20.2     10    (9)     11     11     32

  60 Jotterand, Francine Domaine du Brésil 26.8    (4)      8     11     12     31
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Rüttimann, Sandra Migros GolfCard 25.3    (5)      8     11     12     31
Anthamatten, Carole Montreux 19.0      9     13      9    (9)     31
Denoth, Lotti Wallenried 21.3      9      8     14    (8)     31
Kaddoura-Soa, Maly ASGI 30.6      9     14    (6)      8     31

  65Amstutz, Sarah Neuchâtel 22.2     11    (6)     10      9     30
Wenger, Michaela Fricktal 24.1      8      7     15     30

  67Tissot, Jacqueline Lägern/Otelfingen 26.0      7      8    (7)     14     29
Rieben, Pia Limpachtal 22.4      8    (7)     10     11     29
Blanc, Ghislaine Domaine du Brésil 24.5     11      8    (6)     10     29
Patuzzi, Fabienne Sion 23.5      9     10    (5)     10     29
Van Puyenbroeck, Charlotte St. Apollinaire 27.1     11     10      8    (8)     29
Matthey, Claude-Fr Esery 15.7     11      7     11    (7)     29

  73Dutoit, Claudine Lavaux 28.5      4     10    (4)     14     28
Huber-Ruiz, Mercedes Fricktal 25.6      9      9     10    (8)     28
Niederberger, Brigitte ASGI 26.3      9    (6)     12      7     28
Rascher, Barbara Emmental 22.7     10      9      9    (4)     28

  77Genoud, Doris Sion 25.9    (3)      7      9     11     27
Michellod, Claudine Sierre 23.6      8     11      8    (6)     27

  79Bortis, Evelyne Migros GolfCard 30.5    (7)      8      9      9     26
Marolf, Doris Bern/Moossee 20.8      7     10    (5)      9     26
Bolle, Marianne Bubikon 24.3      8     11    (3)      7     26

  82Quadri, Lucia Lausanne 25.1      7    (3)      7     11     25
Schoepflin, Marie-Ange Sion 22.8      7      8    (7)     10     25
Mäder, Katharina ASGI 31.0      7    (5)     10      8     25
Reymond, Claudine Lausanne 28.8      5     13    (3)      7     25
Moeschler, Corinne Vuissens 26.9      8     10      7    (7)     25
Martin, Sofia Espagne 31.7     10    (2)     11      4     25
Cocco, Daniela Migros GolfCard 27.5      9      9      7    (4)     25

  89Kauer, Maria Bern/Moossee 32.4      7     10      7    (4)     24
  90Siegenthaler, Marianne Wallenried 32.8      4    (2)      9     10     23

von Büren, Marina Wylihof 29.2      4    (3)      9     10     23
Leiggener, Mireille Lavaux 31.6      8      6      9    (2)     23
Szolansky, Alena St. Apollinaire 24.8      7      4     12    (2)     23

  94Ernand, Valérie Lausanne 24.5     10    (2)      5      7     22
Hirt, Barbara ASGI 29.5      9      6    (4)      7     22
Ries, Claudia ASGI 32.2    (2)      8      7      7     22

  97Tönett, Seraina Bern/Moossee 28.1      7      3     11    (2)     21
  98Grossenbacher, Christine Wylihof 30.5    (3)      4      6     10     20

Vogt, Marion Oberkirch 21.3      6      6    (4)      8     20
Jacquerioz, Josephine Sion 20.5    (4)      8      5      7     20

 101Hellmerich, Felicitas Rastenmoos 35.2      7      6      6    (3)     19
 102Preisig, Rachel ASGI 35.1      6      6      6    (6)     18

Kölliker, Theres Goldenberg 30.0    (2)      4      8      6     18
Bracher, Barbara Migros GolfCard 33.6      7      4    (4)      7     18

 105Wolf, Jolanda Entfelden 29.0      5      7      5    (5)     17
Bryner, Vreny Heidental 31.4      7      5    (2)      5     17
Mussitelli, Annemarie Lavaux 28.5      6      7      4    (4)     17
Niederhauser, Agnes Vuissens 24.2      6      5      6     17

 109Gicot, Martine Lavaux 28.4      4      5    (4)      7     16
Waespe, Anna ASGI 33.7      4    (2)      5      7     16
Bay, Antony Limpachtal 23.1      6      5      5    (4)     16

 112De Pierri, Francine Lavaux 28.9      4      7      4    (4)     15
Gloor, Chantal Goldenberg 25.1    (1)      4      7      4     15
Noelpp-Rütimeyer, Véronique Basel 30.2      7      5    (2)      3     15
Schudel, Gisela ASGI 33.8      5      5      5     15

 116Wirz Luyet, Anna Sion 28.9      3      7      4    (2)     14
Martinschledde, Ursula Migros GolfCard 33.7      4      6    (3)      4     14
Netzhammer, Notburga ASGI 33.5      4      2      8     14

 119 Jutzi, Beatrice Ybrig 29.0      4      5      3    (3)     12
 120Pink, Rosa Fricktal 32.5      3    (1)      5      3     11

Robert-Prince, Marie-Louise Les Bois 33.6      5      2      4    (1)     11
 122Bourquin, Bettina ASGI 29.0      3      3      4     10
 123Singer, Brigitte ASGI 29.9    (1)      4      3      2      9
 124Messerli, Thérèse Wallenried 35.1      3      2      1    (1)      6
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Swiss Golf Week 2025 - Net Dames

Pos.Name Club Hcp 22.07. 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. Total

   1Tavernier, Stéphanie Sion 30.0   (24)     44     47     38    129
   2Brogini, Sabrina Wylihof 30.9     38     42     47   (35)    127
   3Hatz, Rosa Lägern/Otelfingen 21.4     42     43     41   (38)    126
   4 Luethi, Béatrice Lavaux 19.4     39     43     38   (36)    120
   5Ruch, Claudia Wallenried 22.5     34     43     42   (34)    119
   6Truffer, Jacqueline ASGI 18.7   (35)     39     36     39    114
   7 Siegenthaler, Marianne Wallenried 32.8     34   (27)     39     40    113

Desvoignes, Caroline ASGI 22.0     41     37   (34)     35    113
   9Kaddoura-Soa, Maly ASGI 30.6     36     41   (26)     34    111
  10Bortis, Evelyne Migros GolfCard 30.5     36   (31)     35     39    110

Zen Ruffinen, Sibylle Bern/Moossee  6.7     35   (31)     36     39    110
Mäder, Katharina ASGI 31.0     34   (26)     39     37    110
Lorenz, Patricia Sion 21.5     36     37     37   (29)    110
Keller, Joelle ASGI 27.1     39     42     29   (26)    110

  15Morgenegg, Annemarie Wallenried 21.0     34     36   (27)     39    109
  16 Jotterand, Francine Domaine du Brésil 26.8   (26)     29     41     38    108

Tobler, Gabi Unterengstringen  9.8     34   (33)     37     37    108
Ries, Claudia ASGI 32.2   (26)     38     37     33    108

  19Dutoit, Claudine Lavaux 28.5     27     37   (27)     43    107
Bracher, Barbara Migros GolfCard 33.6     39     33   (31)     35    107
Huber-Ruiz, Mercedes Fricktal 25.6     36     36     35   (28)    107
Van Puyenbroeck, Charlotte St. Apollinaire 27.1     37     38     32   (28)    107
Ryffel, Karine Vuissens 19.6     35     41     31   (27)    107

  24Tissot, Jacqueline Lägern/Otelfingen 26.0     35     34   (28)     37    106
Linder, Monika Wallenried 15.9     36     34     36   (32)    106
Reymond, Claudine Lausanne 28.8     33     41   (24)     32    106
Kehrli, Monika Goldenberg 18.7     35     33     38   (30)    106

  28Rossier, Michèle ASGI 26.8   (25)     35     35     35    105
  29Flückiger, Evelyne Lavaux 21.9     33     38     33   (28)    104
  30Megert Marshall, Sonia ASGI 10.7     32     35   (31)     36    103

Fueg, Lise-Marie St. Apollinaire 15.7     32   (23)     38     33    103
Bommeli, Elisabeth Bonmont 14.2     36     34   (32)     33    103
Martin, Sofia Espagne 31.7     34   (28)     38     31    103
Peter, Maya Sempachersee 20.0     32     33     38   (29)    103
Bryner, Vreny Heidental 31.4     39     32     32   (21)    103

  36 von Büren, Marina Wylihof 29.2     35   (29)     31     36    102
Klingenstein, Sonja Heidental 15.0     34     34   (32)     34    102
Helbling, Christine ASGI 21.2     32     34     36   (32)    102
Sauter, Daniela ASGI 20.6     31     41     30   (24)    102

  40Donhauser, Bettina Ybrig 10.6   (29)     31     33     37    101
Martinschledde, Ursula Migros GolfCard 33.7     33     35   (28)     33    101
Hellmerich, Felicitas Rastenmoos 35.2     35     33     33   (21)    101

  43Martinet, Mireille Neuchâtel 12.4   (27)     30     33     37    100
Bosshart, Regina Hittnau-Zürich 18.2     36     29   (28)     35    100
Coveanu, Juliana Ybrig 24.8   (27)     29     37     34    100
Hiroz, Marlène Sion 21.6     32   (30)     35     33    100
Niederberger, Brigitte ASGI 26.3     32     33     35   (30)    100
Leiggener, Mireille Lavaux 31.6     33     32     35   (21)    100

  49Grossenbacher, Christine Wylihof 30.5   (25)     29     32     38     99
Blanc, Ghislaine Domaine du Brésil 24.5     34     30   (29)     35     99
Leuenberger, Monika Limpachtal 21.3     32     35   (27)     32     99

  52Rein, Maria Ybrig 14.2   (22)     27     35     36     98
Moser, Yara Bern/Moossee 10.6     30     35     33   (30)     98
Reber, Nathalie Interlaken 21.5     30     33     35   (27)     98
Kauer, Maria Bern/Moossee 32.4     33     39   (24)     26     98
Wachter, Bernadette ASGI 21.2     31     34     33   (26)     98

  57Rüttimann, Sandra Migros GolfCard 25.3   (26)     28     33     36     97
Aman, Virpi ASGI 22.1     31   (28)     31     35     97
Rieben, Pia Limpachtal 22.4     30   (24)     35     32     97
Hirt, Barbara ASGI 29.5     40   (26)     27     30     97
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Swiss Golf Week 2025 - Stand: 25.07.25, 20:08 Heure

Pos.Name Club Hcp 22.07. 23.07. 24.07. 25.07. Total

Jaquier, Liliane Lavaux 20.1   (26)     36     31     30     97
Rassadi, Brigitte Neuchâtel 22.6     28     41     28   (27)     97

  63Ernand, Valérie Lausanne 24.5     31   (16)     29     36     96
Luz, Christa Rheinfelden 21.5     31   (27)     30     35     96
Zumstein, Susann Markgräflerland, GC 20.7     36     29   (29)     31     96
Cocco, Daniela Migros GolfCard 27.5     35     35   (25)     26     96

  67Fehlmann, Muriel Neuchâtel 20.0   (25)     27     33     35     95
Quadri, Lucia Lausanne 25.1     32   (23)     28     35     95
Gicot, Martine Lavaux 28.4   (27)     34     28     33     95
Schaufelberger, Irene ASGI 12.7   (26)     27     35     33     95
Kmitta, Corinne Hittnau-Zürich 11.6   (27)     29     35     31     95
Kölliker, Theres Goldenberg 30.0     31     29     35   (26)     95

  73Bahy, Sibyl Sion 18.0   (25)     33     28     33     94
Moeschler, Corinne Vuissens 26.9     30     33   (26)     31     94
Amstutz, Sarah Neuchâtel 22.2     32   (24)     32     30     94
Denoth, Lotti Wallenried 21.3   (29)     30     34     30     94
Herger, Elisabeth Klosters 17.6   (29)     34     30     30     94
Criblez Walthert, Michèle Neuchâtel  7.1     32     32     30   (27)     94
Tönett, Seraina Bern/Moossee 28.1     32     26     36   (25)     94
Netzhammer, Notburga ASGI 33.5     30     26     38     94

  81Hirsig, Claudia Migros GolfCard 24.7     19   (18)     39     35     93
Emery, Yvette Sion 12.1     28     32   (28)     33     93
Weber, Natalia Bern/Moossee 10.8   (26)     28     32     33     93
Noelpp-Rütimeyer, Véronique Basel 30.2     32     30   (22)     31     93
Rieder, Violette Lavaux 16.6   (24)     29     35     29     93
Bitschnau, Elizabeth Sion 19.4     26     32     35   (25)     93
Dorsaz, Rébecca Leuk 19.4   (24)     29     39     25     93
Mortier, Marielle Lavaux 20.5     34     33     26   (24)     93
Wenger, Michaela Fricktal 24.1     29     29     35     93

  90Michellod, Claudine Sierre 23.6     28     34     30   (27)     92
Siegenthaler, Jeanette Oberkirch 12.5     36   (23)     32     24     92

  92Wolf, Jolanda Entfelden 29.0     28     34     29   (28)     91
  93Oppliger, Irène Gstaad 12.7   (24)     31     26     33     90
  94Schoepflin, Marie-Ange Sion 22.8   (25)     27     29     33     89

Preisig, Rachel ASGI 35.1   (19)     35     31     23     89
Cavin, Volahanta Vuissens 10.2     30     31     28   (22)     89

  97Martin, Christine Sion 20.2     29     30   (26)     29     88
  98Hueber, Sarah Laufental 20.2     23     32     32     87
  99Waespe, Anna ASGI 33.7     27   (15)     26     33     86

Genoud, Doris Sion 25.9     26   (26)     30     30     86
Messerli, Thérèse Wallenried 35.1     27     29     30   (21)     86
Szolansky, Alena St. Apollinaire 24.8     25     28     33   (20)     86
Pappert, Christine Hittnau-Zürich 12.5     29     29     28   (20)     86

 104Rascher, Barbara Emmental 22.7     30     27     28   (22)     85
Guggenheim, Daniela Laufental 15.6     27     29     29     85

 106Anthamatten, Carole Montreux 19.0   (25)     29     26     29     84
Bolle, Marianne Bubikon 24.3     25     32   (21)     27     84
Jutzi, Beatrice Ybrig 29.0     24     33     27   (22)     84

 109Mussitelli, Annemarie Lavaux 28.5     28     28   (24)     27     83
 110Schudel, Gisela ASGI 33.8   (23)     28     30     24     82
 111Pink, Rosa Fricktal 32.5   (17)     22     28     31     81
 112Patuzzi, Fabienne Sion 23.5     26   (24)     26     28     80

Jacquerioz, Josephine Sion 20.5   (18)     26     29     25     80
Robert-Prince, Marie-Louise Les Bois 33.6     26     25     29   (21)     80

 115Niederhauser, Agnes Vuissens 24.2     23     29     27     79
 116De Pierri, Francine Lavaux 28.9     24     28     25   (22)     77
 117Marolf, Doris Bern/Moossee 20.8     23     27   (22)     26     76

Wirz Luyet, Anna Sion 28.9     24     26   (17)     26     76
 119Singer, Brigitte ASGI 29.9   (20)     28     25     21     74
 120Gloor, Chantal Goldenberg 25.1   (20)     25     25     23     73
 121Bay, Antony Limpachtal 23.1     22     23     26   (19)     71
 122Vogt, Marion Oberkirch 21.3     22   (21)     22     24     68

Matthey, Claude-Fr Esery 15.7     22   (19)     25     21     68
 124Bourquin, Bettina ASGI 29.0     19   (15)     26     21     66
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